to achieve the expected synergies from acquisitions; and changes in global, political, economic, business, competitive,
market and regulatory forces. Moreover, neither the Company nor any other person assumes responsibility for the accuracy
and completeness of such forward-looking statements. The forward-looking statements contained in this communication
speak only as of the date of this communication and the Company are under no duty, and do not undertake, to update any of
the forward-looking statements after this date to conform such statements to actual results, to reflect the occurrence of
anticipated results or otherwise except as otherwise required by applicable law or regulations.

http://www.gemalto.com/

Gemalto full year 2010 results  Page 16 of 22

Appendix 1

Full year 2010 adjusted income statement by business segment Pro-forma

Adjusted
income
statement
(€ in millions)

Ongoing operations Full year
2010

Ongoing

operations

Assets held for sale Full year
2010

Total

Gemalto

 Discontinued
operation

Mobile
Communication

M2M Secure
Transactions

Security Others Secure
Transactions

(JV)

Security

(JV)

Others

(POS)

Revenue 980.9 81.3 462.1 318.1 19.5 1,861.8 41.3 2.4 1,905.6  50.8
Gross profit 375.9 26.5 140.2 129.1 4.3 676.0 12.5 0.8 689.4  14.6
Operating expenses 258.2 19.4 99.0 89.7 2.2 468.6 5.0 0.2 473.7  13.9
Profit from operations 117.7 7.1 41.2 39.4 2.1 207.5 7.6 0.6 215.7  0.7

Full year 2009 adjusted income statement by business segment

Adjusted
income
statement
(€ in millions)

Ongoing operations Full year
2009

Ongoing

operations

Assets held for sale Full year
2009

Total

Gemalto

Discontinued
operation

Full year
2009

Mobile
Communication

M2M Secure
Transactions

Security Others Secure
Transactions

(JV)

Security

(JV)

Others

(POS)

As previously
reported

Revenue 888.1 - 411.4 236.0 24.5 1,560.0 30.0 12.1 1,602.0  52.4 1,654.4
Gross profit 383.5 - 99.1 85.2 6.0 573.8 9.5 4.5 587.8  14.0 601.8
Operating expenses 232.8 - 87.3 81.1 2.3 403.4 3.3 0.4 407.1  11.4 418.5

Profit from operations 150.7 - 11.8 4.1 3.8 170.4 6.1 4.1 180.7  2.6 183.3*

(*) The “Adjusted EBIT” reported in FY2009 publication at €170.6m differs from the “Profit from operation” by the amount of the equity based compensation charges.

 Gemalto full year 2010 results Page 17 of 22

Appendix 2

Reconciliation from Adjusted financial information to IFRS

Year ended December 31, 2009

 Adjusted

financial

information

for

ongoing

operations

   Adjusted

financial

information

 IFRS

financial

information

  Contribution
from JV and

POS

  Adjustments

In million of Euro

Revenue 1,560.0